FOLLY FARM
April 15, 2018 - 8:00 A.M. START

To Be Held OUTDOORS IN SAND RING

CHSA, CHJA , NEHC AND MARSHALL & STERLING RATED

Judge: Richard Luckhardt
Show Manager: Alison Patricelli
Course Designer: Alison Patricelli
Steward: Lucy Tisdale

Sherrill Woessner

Secretary: Enter online: horseshowing.com
Email: Sherrill1021@gmail.com
Fax: (860)371-2595

Safety Officer: Marnie Crosskey
Veterinarian/Farrier: On call
Day of show phone: 860-658-9943

Office Fee $26, NEHC Fee $2; Regular Classes $25, Medal Classes $35,
Hunter Classics $35, Cynthia Jensen Pleasure Classes $35, Warm-Up
$20, Post Entry Fee: $25; NEHC Pleasure Class $35

To avoid a $25 post entry fee, entries are due 24 hours
prior to show start time.

PLEASE NOTE: SHOW WILL BE HELD IN THE
OUTDOOR SAND RING. Depending on entries,
Leadline, W/T, and Pleasure Classes may be run in
Small Indoor Ring during 2' warm-up.
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http://www.chsaonline.com/
http://www.chja.net/
http://www.hitsshows.com/m-s-insurance-league/m-s-insurance-league--2

JFOLLY FARM

DIRECTIONS to 75 HARTFORD ROAD, SIMSBURY:
184: Take Exit 39 —Follow Rte 4 West, turn Right onto Rte 10 North. Follow Rte 10 to intersection of Rte 44 and
continue straight across intersection onto Nod Rd. At end of Nod Rd, turn right onto Rte 185, Folly Farm is a short
distance on the Right. 191 North: Take 184 West and follow directions above. 191 South: Take exit 40 —Follow Rte
20 to Rte 10 & Rte 202. Turn Left —Follow Rte 10 through Simsbury to Rte 185. Turn Left, Folly Farm approximately
1/4 mile on the Right.

RULES/REGULATIONS:
1. Every animal entered for competition shall be under the control of show management. The Farm will in no way
be responsible for any loss, accident or damage that may occur by fire or otherwise. It shall be a condition of
entry that each exhibitor, spectator, trainer and/or attendant hold the Farm and its members, employees and
agents harmless for any loss or damage that may occur to any persons, animals or property at the show.
2. If any questions or disputes arise, same will be referred to the steward & show management, whose decision
shall be final.
3. Exhibitors are responsible for having accurate and current memberships for all organizations which require
responsibility of the exhibitor.
. There is a $50 Fee for any returned checks or unpaid entries that must be billed.
. Entries close 24 hours prior to show start time. Post entries $25.
. NO DOGS.
. Management reserves the right to cancel, combine or divide classes if warranted and due to time constraints.
. Warm-ups will be held, time permitting.
. The office fee is $26.00. If you return your number to be recycled, you will receive a $1.00 credit.
10. Please see Time Schedule for classes offered at this show.
11. Every class offered herein which is recognized by CHJA, CHSA, NEHC or M&S will be conducted and judged
in accordance with their rules. To show in CHJA/NEHC Medal classes, riders MUST be members. In order to
compete for CHJA, CHSA, and/or NEHC annual year-end awards, the owner of the horse or pony must be a
member, and the horse or pony must be registered. Rule Books, class specifications, Medal class specifications
and membership applications can be made available at the show secretary's office and/or are available at
CHJA.net, chsaonline.com, NEHC.info or M&S. NEHC class ratings are "C".
12. NEHC is charging $2.00 per horse at every affiliated horse show.
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CHJA Recognized: Leadline, Walk Trot Equit, Short Stirrup Equit & Hunter, Pre-Children’s Equit & Hunter,
Children’s Equit & Hunter, Modified Adult and Equit & Hunter, Modified Child Hunter, Adult Equit & Hunter,
Junior Equitation, CT Working Hunter, CT Training Hunter, Low Training Jumper, Child/Adult Jumper,
Derbies, CHJA Medals.

CHSA Recognized: Leadline, Walk Trot Equit and Pleasure, Short and Long Stirrup Equit & Hunter, Pre-
Children’s Equit & Hunter, Children’s Equit & Hunter, Modified Adult Equit & Hunter, Adult Equit & Hunter,
Junior Equitation, CT Working Hunter, CT Training Hunter, Low Training Jumper, Child/Adult Jumper,
Derbies, Hunter Pleasure, QH U/S, Cynthia Jensen Pleasure, Child Pony Pleasure, Adult and Junior Eng
Pleasure, Color Breed, CHSA Medals.

M&S Recognized: Children's and Adult Hunters and Jumpers; Bit O'Straw Classic, M&S Medals.

NEHC Recognized: Walk Trot Equitation, Short Stirrup Equitation & Hunters, Children’s Equitation & Hunters,
Pre-Child Hunter, Modified Adult Equitation & Hunters, Adult Equitation & Hunters, Child/Adult Jumper, Open
Jumper, Hunter Pleasure, NEHC Open Pleasure, NEHC Medals.

Class No. Description
1 Short Stirrup Equitation
Short Stirrup Equitation
Short Stirrup Equitation

2
3
5 Short Stirrup Hunter
6 Short Stirrup Hunter
7

Short Stirrup Hunter
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121 CHSA Short Stirrup Equitation Medal
Short Stirrup Equitation Flat
Short Stirrup Hunter U/S
Long Stirrup Equitation

10 Long Stirrup Equitation
11 Long Stirrup Equitation
13 Long Stirrup Hunter

14 Long Stirrup Hunter

15 Long Stirrup Hunter

12 Long Stirrup Equitation Flat
16 Long Stirrup Hunter U/S
17 CT Training Hunter 18"
18 CT Training Hunter 18"
19 CT Training Hunter 18"
20 CT Training Hunter 18" U/S

LEADLINE, W/T, PLEASURES, QH MAY BE HELD IN
SMALL INDOOR DURING THE 2' WARM-UP.

21 Walk Trot Equitation
22 Walk Trot Equitation
23 Walk Trot Equitation
24 Walk Trot Pleasure

25 Walk Trot Pleasure

26 Walk Trot Pleasure

27 Junior English Pleasure
28 Junior English Pleasure
29 Junior English Pleasure
30 Adult English Pleasure
31 Adult English Pleasure
32 Adult English Pleasure
90 Children's Pleasure Pony
91 Children's Pleasure Pony
92 Children's Pleasure Pony
36 Quarter Horse Hunter U/S
37 Quarter Horse Hunter U/S
38 Quarter Horse Hunter U/S
39 Color Breed Pleasure
40 Color Breed Pleasure
41 Color Breed Pleasure

42 Hunter Pleasure



43
44
133
149
150
151
45
Warm-Up
50
51
52
54
55
56
122
130
53
57
46
47
48
49
145
146
147
134
148
Warm-Up
62
63
64
65
112
113
114
115
139
138
127
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Hunter Pleasure
Hunter Pleasure
NEHC Open Pleasure
Cynthia Jensen Pleasure
Cynthia Jensen Pleasure
Cynthia Jensen Pleasure

Leadline

Pre-Children's Hunter
Pre-Children's Hunter
Pre-Children's Hunter
Pre-Children's Equitation
Pre-Children's Equitation
Pre-Children's Equitation
CHSA Pre-Children's Equitation Medal
CHJA Pre-Children's Equitation Medal
Pre-Children's Hunter U/S
Pre-Children's Equitation Flat
CT Training Hunter 2'
CT Training Hunter 2'
CT Training Hunter 2'
CT Training Hunter 2' U/S
CT Training Hunter 2'3"
CT Training Hunter 2'3"
CT Training Hunter 2'3"
CHSA 2'3" Children's Equitation Medal
CT Training Hunter 2'3" U/S

CT Training Hunter 2'6"
CT Training Hunter 2'6"
CT Training Hunter 2'6"
CT Training Hunter 2'6" U/S
Children's Hunter Pony
Children's Hunter Pony
Children's Hunter Pony
Children's Hunter Pony U/S
MA&S Children's Hunter Pony Classic
MA&S Children's Pony Medal
CHIJA Pony Medal
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70 Modified Adult Equitation

71 Modified Adult Equitation

72 Modified Adult Equitation

66 Modified Adult Hunter

67 Modified Adult Hunter

68 Modified Adult Hunter
123 CHSA Modified Adult Equitation Medal
125 CHJA Modified Adult Medal
136 M&S 2'6" Adult Medal

73 Modified Adult Equitation Flat
69 Modified Adult Hunter U/S

74 Modified Children's Hunter

75 Modified Children's Hunter

76 Modified Children's Hunter
135 Bit O'Straw Hunter Classic

77 Modified Children's Hunter U/S
78 Children's Equitation

79 Children's Equitation

80 Children's Equitation

124 CHSA cChildren's Equitation Medal
137 M&S Children's Medal 2'6"
126 CHJA Children's Medal

81 Children's Equitation Flat

Warm-Up

86 Connecticut Working Hunter Low
87 Connecticut Working Hunter Low
88 Connecticut Working Hunter Low
89 Connecticut Working Hunter Low U/S
94 Adult Amateur Hunter

95 Adult Amateur Hunter

96 Adult Amateur Hunter

141 Marshall & Sterling Adult Hunter Classic
103 Adult Equitation

104 Adult Equitation

105 Adult Equitation

132 NEHC Adult Medal

143 M&S Adult Medal

129 CHJA Adult Medal

97 Adult Amateur Hunter U/S
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102 Adult Equitation Flat

116 Children's Hunter

117 Children's Hunter

118 Children's Hunter

119 Children's Hunter U/S

140 M&sS Children's Hunter Horse Classic
98 Junior Equitation Flat

99 Junior Equitation

100 Junior Equitation

101 Junior Equitation

131 NEHC Junior Medal

142 M&S Sore No More Children's Medal

128 CHJA Junior Medal



