April 15, 2018 - 8:00 A.M. START

To Be Held OUTDOORS IN SAND RING

CHSA, CHJA, NEHC AND MARSHALL & STERLING RATED

Judge: Richard Luckhardt

Show Manager: Alison Patricelli

Course Designer: Alison Patricelli

Steward: Lucy Tisdale

Sherrill Woessner

Secretary: Enter online: horseshowing.com

Email: Sherrill1021@gmail.com

Fax: (860)371-2595

Safety Officer: Marnie Crosskey

Veterinarian/Farrier: On call

Day of show phone: 860-658-9943

Office Fee \$26, NEHC Fee \$2; Regular Classes \$25, Medal Classes \$35, Hunter Classics \$35, Cynthia Jensen Pleasure Classes \$35, Warm-Up \$20, Post Entry Fee: \$25; NEHC Pleasure Class \$35

To avoid a \$25 post entry fee, entries are due 24 hours prior to show start time.

PLEASE NOTE: SHOW WILL BE HELD IN THE OUTDOOR SAND RING. Depending on entries, Leadline, W/T, and Pleasure Classes may be run in Small Indoor Ring during 2' warm-up.

DIRECTIONS to 75 HARTFORD ROAD, SIMSBURY:

I84: Take Exit 39 —Follow Rte 4 West, turn Right onto Rte 10 North. Follow Rte 10 to intersection of Rte 44 and continue straight across intersection onto Nod Rd. At end of Nod Rd, turn right onto Rte 185, Folly Farm is a short distance on the Right. **I91 North**: Take I84 West and follow directions above. **I91 South**: Take exit 40 —Follow Rte 20 to Rte 10 & Rte 202. Turn Left —Follow Rte 10 through Simsbury to Rte 185. Turn Left, Folly Farm approximately 1/4 mile on the Right.

RULES/REGULATIONS:

- 1. Every animal entered for competition shall be under the control of show management. The Farm will in no way be responsible for any loss, accident or damage that may occur by fire or otherwise. It shall be a condition of entry that each exhibitor, spectator, trainer and/or attendant hold the Farm and its members, employees and agents harmless for any loss or damage that may occur to any persons, animals or property at the show.
- 2. If any questions or disputes arise, same will be referred to the steward & show management, whose decision shall be final.
- 3. Exhibitors are responsible for having accurate and current memberships for all organizations which require responsibility of the exhibitor.
- 4. There is a \$50 Fee for any returned checks or unpaid entries that must be billed.
- 5. Entries close 24 hours prior to show start time. Post entries \$25.
- 6. NO DOGS.
- 7. Management reserves the right to cancel, combine or divide classes if warranted and due to time constraints.
- 8. Warm-ups will be held, time permitting.
- 9. The office fee is \$26.00. If you return your number to be recycled, you will receive a \$1.00 credit.
- 10. Please see Time Schedule for classes offered at this show.
- 11. Every class offered herein which is recognized by CHJA, CHSA, NEHC or M&S will be conducted and judged in accordance with their rules. To show in CHJA/NEHC Medal classes, riders MUST be members. In order to compete for CHJA, CHSA, and/or NEHC annual year-end awards, the owner of the horse or pony must be a member, and the horse or pony must be registered. Rule Books, class specifications, Medal class specifications and membership applications can be made available at the show secretary's office and/or are available at CHJA.net, chsaonline.com, NEHC.info or M&S. NEHC class ratings are "C".
- 12. NEHC is charging \$2.00 per horse at every affiliated horse show.

<u>CHJA Recognized</u>: Leadline, Walk Trot Equit, Short Stirrup Equit & Hunter, Pre-Children's Equit & Hunter, Modified Adult and Equit & Hunter, Modified Child Hunter, Adult Equit & Hunter, Junior Equitation, CT Working Hunter, CT Training Hunter, Low Training Jumper, Child/Adult Jumper, Derbies, CHJA Medals.

<u>CHSA Recognized:</u> Leadline, Walk Trot Equit and Pleasure, Short and Long Stirrup Equit & Hunter, Pre-Children's Equit & Hunter, Children's Equit & Hunter, Modified Adult Equit & Hunter, Adult Equit & Hunter, Junior Equitation, CT Working Hunter, CT Training Hunter, Low Training Jumper, Child/Adult Jumper, Derbies, Hunter Pleasure, QH U/S, Cynthia Jensen Pleasure, Child Pony Pleasure, Adult and Junior Eng Pleasure, Color Breed, CHSA Medals.

M&S Recognized: Children's and Adult Hunters and Jumpers; Bit O'Straw Classic, M&S Medals.

<u>NEHC Recognized</u>: Walk Trot Equitation, Short Stirrup Equitation & Hunters, Children's Equitation & Hunters, Pre-Child Hunter, Modified Adult Equitation & Hunters, Adult Equitation & Hunters, Child/Adult Jumper, Open Jumper, Hunter Pleasure, NEHC Open Pleasure, NEHC Medals.

Class No.	<u>Description</u>
1	Short Stirrup Equitation
2	Short Stirrup Equitation
3	Short Stirrup Equitation
5	Short Stirrup Hunter
6	Short Stirrup Hunter
7	Short Stirrup Hunter

121	CHSA Short Stirrup Equitation Meda
4	Short Stirrup Equitation Flat
8	Short Stirrup Hunter U/S
9	Long Stirrup Equitation
10	Long Stirrup Equitation
11	Long Stirrup Equitation
13	Long Stirrup Hunter
14	Long Stirrup Hunter
15	Long Stirrup Hunter
12	Long Stirrup Equitation Flat
16	Long Stirrup Hunter U/S
17	CT Training Hunter 18"
18	CT Training Hunter 18"
19	CT Training Hunter 18"
20	CT Training Hunter 18" U/S
<u>L</u>	EADLINE, W/T, PLEASURES, QH MAY BE HELD IN
	SMALL INDOOR DURING THE 2' WARM-UP.
21	Walk Trot Equitation
22	Walk Trot Equitation
23	Walk Trot Equitation
24	Walk Trot Pleasure
25	Walk Trot Pleasure
26	Walk Trot Pleasure
27	Junior English Pleasure
28	Junior English Pleasure
29	Junior English Pleasure
30	Adult English Pleasure
31	Adult English Pleasure
32	Adult English Pleasure
90	Children's Pleasure Pony
91	Children's Pleasure Pony
92	Children's Pleasure Pony
36	Quarter Horse Hunter U/S
37	Quarter Horse Hunter U/S
38	Quarter Horse Hunter U/S
39	Color Breed Pleasure
40	Color Breed Pleasure
41	Color Breed Pleasure
42	Hunter Pleasure

43	Hunter Pleasure
44	Hunter Pleasure
133	NEHC Open Pleasure
149	Cynthia Jensen Pleasure
150	Cynthia Jensen Pleasure
151	Cynthia Jensen Pleasure
45	Leadline
Warm-Up	
50	Pre-Children's Hunter
51	Pre-Children's Hunter
52	Pre-Children's Hunter
54	Pre-Children's Equitation
55	Pre-Children's Equitation
56	Pre-Children's Equitation
122	CHSA Pre-Children's Equitation Medal
130	CHJA Pre-Children's Equitation Medal
53	Pre-Children's Hunter U/S
57	Pre-Children's Equitation Flat
46	CT Training Hunter 2'
47	CT Training Hunter 2'
48	CT Training Hunter 2'
49	CT Training Hunter 2' U/S
145	CT Training Hunter 2'3"
146	CT Training Hunter 2'3"
147	CT Training Hunter 2'3"
134	CHSA 2'3" Children's Equitation Medal
148	CT Training Hunter 2'3" U/S
Warm-Up	
62	CT Training Hunter 2'6"
63	CT Training Hunter 2'6"
64	CT Training Hunter 2'6"
65	CT Training Hunter 2'6" U/S
112	Children's Hunter Pony
113	Children's Hunter Pony
114	Children's Hunter Pony
115	Children's Hunter Pony U/S
139	M&S Children's Hunter Pony Classic
138	M&S Children's Pony Medal
127	CHJA Pony Medal

70	Modified Adult Equitation
71	Modified Adult Equitation
72	Modified Adult Equitation
66	Modified Adult Hunter
67	Modified Adult Hunter
68	Modified Adult Hunter
123	CHSA Modified Adult Equitation Medal
125	CHJA Modified Adult Medal
136	M&S 2'6" Adult Medal
73	Modified Adult Equitation Flat
69	Modified Adult Hunter U/S
74	Modified Children's Hunter
75	Modified Children's Hunter
76	Modified Children's Hunter
135	Bit O'Straw Hunter Classic
77	Modified Children's Hunter U/S
78	Children's Equitation
79	Children's Equitation
80	Children's Equitation
124	CHSA Children's Equitation Medal
137	M&S Children's Medal 2'6"
126	CHJA Children's Medal
81	Children's Equitation Flat
Warm-Up	
86	Connecticut Working Hunter Low
87	Connecticut Working Hunter Low
88	Connecticut Working Hunter Low
89	Connecticut Working Hunter Low U/S
94	Adult Amateur Hunter
95	Adult Amateur Hunter
96	Adult Amateur Hunter
141	Marshall & Sterling Adult Hunter Classic
103	Adult Equitation
104	Adult Equitation
105	Adult Equitation
132	NEHC Adult Medal
143	M&S Adult Medal
129	CHJA Adult Medal
97	Adult Amateur Hunter U/S

102	Adult Equitation Flat
116	Children's Hunter
117	Children's Hunter
118	Children's Hunter
119	Children's Hunter U/S
140	M&S Children's Hunter Horse Classic
98	Junior Equitation Flat
99	Junior Equitation
100	Junior Equitation
101	Junior Equitation
131	NEHC Junior Medal
142	M&S Sore No More Children's Medal
128	CHJA Junior Medal